

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

No. 13-15277

HONOLULUTRAFFIC.COM; *et al.*,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION; *et al.*

Defendants-Appellees,

and

FAITH ACTION FOR COMMUNITY EQUITY; *et al.*

Defendants-Intervenors-Appellees

On Appeal from the United States District Court,
For the District of Hawaii
Civil No. 11-00307 AWT

PLAINTIFFS-APPELLANTS' MOTION TO EXPEDITE

NICHOLAS C. YOST (35297)
MATTHEW G. ADAMS (229021)
DENTONS US LLP
525 Market Street, 26th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105-2708
Telephone: (415) 882-5000
Facsimile: (415) 882-0300

Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellants
HONOLULUTRAFFIC.COM; *et al.*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page(s)</u>
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. FACTUAL AND PROCEDURAL HISTORY	2
A. THE HONOLULU HIGH-CAPACITY TRANSPORTATION CORRIDOR PROJECT.....	2
B. THE DISTRICT COURT DECISION.....	5
1. Alternatives To Elevated Heavy Rail	5
2. Traditional Cultural Properties, Mother Waldron Park, and Beretania Tunnel.....	7
C. THE DISTRICT COURT’S JUDGMENT AND PARTIAL INJUNCTION	8
D. THE STATE BURIALS CASE	8
E. THE CITY’S CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE AND MOTION TO DISMISS	9
III. THERE IS GOOD CAUSE FOR EXPEDITED TREATMENT	12
A. MOOTNESS	13
B. IRREPPARABLE HARM.....	13
C. JUDICIAL ECONOMY	14
IV. STATUS OF TRANSCRIPT PREPARATION	15
V. POSITION OF OPPOSING COUNSEL	15
VI. RELIEF REQUESTED.....	16
A. BRIEFING SCHEDULE	16
B. ORAL ARGUMENT.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
FEDERAL CASES	
<i>Citizens to Preserve Overton Park v. Volpe</i> 401 U.S. 402 (1971).....	1
<i>Idaho Watersheds Project v. Hahn</i> 307 F.3d 815 (9th Cir. 2002)	10
<i>Leiva-Perez v. Holder</i> 640 F.3d 692 (9th Cir. 2011)	14
<i>Nat’l Parks & Conservation Ass’n v. Bureau of Land Management</i> 606 F.3d 1058 (9th Cir. 2010)	3
STATE CASES	
<i>Kaleikini v. Yoshioka</i> 283 P.3d 60 (Haw. 2012).....	8
FEDERAL STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 1291	10, 15
28 U.S.C. § 1292	10, 11
49 U.S.C. § 303	1, 3
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
23 C.F.R. § 774.3	3
23 C.F.R. § 774.17	5
40 C.F.R. § 1502.14	2, 3
49 C.F.R. § 611.103(a).....	6
73 Fed. Reg. 13368 (March 12, 2008).....	5
76 Fed. Reg. 4150 (January 24, 2011).....	5
